12.34M
Effective
Pixels
[S6.17M+R6.17M]
F
mount
Nikon IEEE
1394

880 KB
Approx.
1.0 MB
Approx.
520 KB
RAW-WIDE RAW-STD JPEG  F JPEG  N JPEG  F JPEG N JPEG  F JPEG  N JPEG  F JPEG  N
4256 × 2848 3024 × 2016 2304 × 1536 1440 × 960
0
1
2
5
10
20
13
41
DPC-16 (16MB)
DPC-32 (32MB)
DPC-64 (64MB)
DPC-128 (128MB)
DPC-256 (256MB)
DPC-512 (512MB)
340MB Microdrive
1GB Microdrive
1
2